## RESTRICTED

## Army Monogram

## <u>E IN C'S BRANCH</u> <u>WORKS DIRECTORATE</u> <u>DHAKA CANTONMENT</u> <u>INVITATION FOR TENDERS</u>

Notice no. 300/Ad/68/E-3

## MILITARY ENGINEER SERVICES

Ministry/Division Ministry of Defence 1. 2 Agency Military Engineer Services Procuring Entity Name 3. E in C 4. **Procuring Entity District** Dhaka Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) 5. GOB Budget and source of Funds 6. 7 Development Partners (if applicable) None 8. Project / Programme Name (if applicable) Construction of BAFA Bangabandhu Complex, Jessore. 9. Selling of tender will commence from 07 May 2017 (During Office hour). 10. Selling of tender will Close on 21 May 2017 (During Office hour). Last date & time of submission of Tender 11. 22 May 2017 at 1200 hours. 12. Date & time of opening of Tender 22 May 2017 at 1230 hours. Name & Address of the Office(s) 13 - Selling Tender Document Tender Selling & Information Centre at GE (Army) Central Dhaka & AHQ, E in C's Branch, Works Directorate, Dhaka Cantonment6 - Receiving Tender Document Tender Selling & Information Centre at GE (Army) Central Dhaka - Opening Tender Document Tender Selling & Information Centre at GE (Army) Central Dhaka 14. Eligibility of Tenderer a. MES enlisted contractors Class 'B' & 'C' for lot no. 15(a) & 15(b). b. On receipt of DGFI clearance with others Department (equivalent classes) contractors may also apply for tender. c. Having experience of similar work mentioned in lot no. 15(a) amounting Tk. 1,00,00,000.00 & lot no. 15(b) amounting Tk. 1,05,00,000.00 in a single tender during last 05 (Five) years. 15. Brief Description of Works Tender Security in Lot Identification of Lot Location Price of Completion Tender the form of Bank No Time in Document Draft/ Pay order in weeks/ favour of AHQ, Months (Non Refundable) E in C's Branch, Works Directorate, Dhaka Cantt. (Taka)) 1 4 6 Manufacture & Supply of furniture for under BAFA 3,000.00 4,00,000.00 04 (four) a. Bangabandhu Construction BAFA Bangabandhu Complex, Months Complex, Jessore (GP-3). Jessore Manufacture & Supply of furniture for under BAFA 3,000.00 4,25,000.00 04 (four) b. Bangabandhu Construction BAFA Bangabandhu Complex, Months Complex, Jessore (GP-4). Jessore 16. Name of Official Inviting Tender Director of Works 17. Designation of Official Inviting Tender Director of Works 18. Address of Official Inviting Tender Army Headquarters, E in C's Branch, Works Directorate, Dhaka Cantonment. Web address : www.army.mil.bd e-mail- wksdte@army.mil.bd Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Tel No. 9832870 Fax No. 9832882 19 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. 20.

> Sd/xxxxxxx Director of Works Works Directorate Engineer in Chief's Branch Dhaka Cantonment

Dated: 27 April 2017

C:\Users\TAJMIRA\Desktop\Add 27 May April 17\300-68-Ad-Supply of furniture BAFA x, Jessore.doc \*Page 1\*